## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignors and assignee previously recorded on Reel 020109 Frame 0806. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignor is Dino CHIRUMBOLO and the assignee is ITW INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.R.L. CON UNICO SOCIO.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dino CHIRUMBOLO	05/15/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITW INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.R.L. CON UNICO SOCIO
Street Address:	VIA VISCONTI DI MODRONE, 7
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914407

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@IPFIRM.COM
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0118

500555443

source=Corrected\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0119

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

D:LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM & BER R, LLP COMPANY:1700 DIAGC L ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/14/2007 500398182

SUBM	ISSION	TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graeme Lawrence YOUNG	09/19/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PASLODE NEW ZEALAND	
Street Address:	23-29 Poland Road	
City:	Glenfield, Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11914407	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-684-1111

Email:

bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name:

LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1:

1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2:

SUITE 300

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

713-1289

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0120

340.00 11914407

**RECORDED: 06/03/2008** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

## **Dino CHIRUMBOLO**

who has	s made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers unto	
ITW I	NDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.r.l, con Unico S	ocio having a place of business at V	<u>ïa</u>
	nti di Modrone, 7 20122 MILANO Italy		_
its succe	essors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the ent f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	tire right, title and interest for the Unit	ted
BLOC	CKING DEVICE FOR THE DOOR OF AN	ELECTRIC HOUSEHOL	<u>.D</u>
APPL	IANCE, IN PARTICULAR THE DOOR OF A PY	ROLITIC OVEN	
(a)	for which an International Application was filed on International Patent Application No	and identified by Po	CT
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file identified by United States Patent Application No.	d on, a	nd
(c)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exe	cuted on,	
Convent successor	continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right tion for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIC ors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that reafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE,	its
upon re- remuner the said	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extequest of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legation, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent be invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNET tatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and ed.	ended Letters Patent of the United State gal representatives, and without furth used thereon, growing out of or related NEE, its successors, assigns and legal	es, her to gal
SIGNEL	O on the date indicated aside my signature:		
the	mo thunder	May 15, 2006	
Name:	Dino CHIRUMBOLO	Date:	

PATENT

REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0121